DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED
TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD
PET RANGE
(Revision 12.6: 2021, June 23)

Hereby declare that the products mentioned below:
27473 Koplag Buddha, 600-1000ml, @175x27mm, plast

Comply with the following regulations:

e 1935/2004 : Regulation (EC) of the European parliament and of the council of 27
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

In the following condition of use:

Contact with wet and dry food, aqueous food, fatty food, acidic food, alcoholic food.
All storage time at refrigerated and frozen temperature, 6 months storage time at
ambient temperature, heating at maximum 54°C.

e 10/2011/UE: commission regulation of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and amendments:
- 321/2011/EU from 2/04/2011
- 1282/2011/EU from 10/12/2011
- 1183/2012/EU from 12/12/2012
- 202/2014/EU from 4/03/2014
- 865/2014/EU from 9/08/2014
- 2015/174/EU from 6/02/2015
- 2016/1416 from 24/08/2016
- 2017/752 from 28/04/2017
- 201879 from 18/01/2018
- 2018/213 from 12/02/2018
- 2018/831 from 05/06/2018
- 2019/37 from 31/01/2019
- 2019/1338 from 08/08/2019

The products we supply comply with the overall migration limit of 60 mg/Kg or
10mg/dm? as laid down in regulation 10/2011/EU.

Test condition: 10 days at 40°C (specific migration 10 days 50°C)
Simulants : A (ethanol 10%), B (acetic acid 3%), D2 (olive oil).

Area/volume ratio :

Type materials and article Area volume ratio in dm3/100ml
Bowl and lids 0.98
Platters 1

Stadsing A/S, Oestre Faelledvej 13, DK - 9400 Noerresundby Tel: + 45 70153400 www.stadsing.dk



Following substances submitted to Specific Migration Limit (SML) might have been used:

® Specific migration limit (SML) or
FCM number N° CAS Substances other restriction
00785 0000100-21-0 Terephtalic acid 7.5 mg/Kg
00291 0000121-91-5 Isophtalic acid 5 mg/Kg
00227 0000107-21-1 Ethylen glycol
00263 0000111-46-6 Diéthylen glycol 30mg/Kg
00398 0001309-64-4 Antimony trioxyde 0.04 mg/Kg

e Dual use additive

N° FCM N° CAS Substance Food additive
00509 7664-38-2 Phosphoric acid E338
63148-62-9 Polydime’rhéllssfiloxone 350 E900
9005-67-8 POLéoré?;iLhZT!iTwis%rgoroTe E435
7757-82-6 Sodium sulphate E514
65-85-0 Benzoic acid E210

e 2023/2006/CE : commission regulation from 22/12/2006 on good manufacturing
practice for material and articles intended to come into contact with food.

e 282/2008/EC: commission regulation from 27/03/2008 on recycled plastic material
and articls intended to come into contact with food and amending Regulation (EC)
N°2023/2006. SABERT is registered at the EFSA (European safety Agency) for the
approval of its PET recycling process with the number RECY030.

All PET products may contain post consumer recycled PET.

e Bisphenol A and phthalates are not used in the manufacturing process.

e 2018/213/EU Commission Regulation of 12 February 2018 on the use of bisphenol A
in varnishes and coatings intended to come into contact with food and amending
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as regards the use of that substance in plastic food
contact materials

and packaging waste
- Concentration level of heavy metal<100ppm
- No dangerous substances identified

- Waste management: recycling or recovery as energetic source (in an approved
incinerator).

94/62/CE: directive of the parliament and the council from 20/12/1994 on packaging

Stadsing A/S, Oestre Faelledvej 13, DK - 9400 Noerresundby Tel: + 45 70153400 www.stadsing.dk



https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/sanco_foods/main/index.cfm?event=substance.view&identifier=785
https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/sanco_foods/main/index.cfm?event=substance.view&identifier=291
https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/sanco_foods/main/index.cfm?event=substance.view&identifier=227

e 1895/2005/CE Commission Regulation from 18/11/2005 on the restriction of use of
certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food (BADGE, BFDGE et NOGE).Those substances are not used in the manufacturing
of our products.

Shelf life: 5 years under normal storage condition: dry, ambient temperature, in original
packaging.

According to the European legislation in force, this is the responsibility of the end user to
verify the technical suitability of the product for his specific intended use.

This letter replaces all previous versions.
Valid two years.

This declaration is done for

Stadsing A/S, Oestre Faelledvej 13, DK - 9400 Noerresundby Tel: + 45 70153400 www.stadsing.dk



